

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Elliptical Road, Diliman 1100 Quezon City +63(2) 8928-8741 to 64 and +63(2) 8273-2474

## SPECIAL ORDER

Series of 2024

## SUBJECT : ADDENDUM TO SPECIAL ORDER No. 1582, SERIES OF 2024

In the interest of service, addendum is hereby made to Special Order No. 1582, series of 2024, Amendment and addendum to Special Orders No. 1458, Series of 2024, Authority to Conduct and Participate in the FY 2024 Assessment and Planning Workshop of Interventions Management Platform (IMP) Projects under the National Rice Program (NRP) on 18-22 November 2024 in Butuan City, Agusan del Norte.

The following personnel are the additional and replacement who will participate in the said event:

DA RFO V 1. Phoebe N. San Buenaventura (replacement for Earl Vincent Vegas) 2. Gie S. Esplana (replacement for Janessa R. Elgario)	<b>DA RFO VIII</b> 1. Gerard Palo (replacement for Maribec Flores)
<b>DA RFO VI</b> 3. Bethany Lile Sanchez (replacement for Jhorielle Febrer)	DA RFO IX 1. Ethen Anne Aying (replacement for Rey Anthony Credo) 2. Mia Keziah Arboladura (replacement for Princess Christianne Chua) 3. Alvin Casimiro (replacement for Marlito Namoc)
<b>DA RFO VII</b> 1. Glangina Damiles (replacement for Kristine Canque)	
<b>Planters Products Inc. (PPI)</b> Three (3) representatives	

All other provisions in Special Order No. 1458 and 1582, series of 2024 shall remain the same. Traveling expenses and per diems of participants shall be charged against their respective offices. Payment for the venue/training facilities, food, accommodation, supplies and materials, and other incidental expenses shall be charged against the funds of the Rice Program of the DA-RFO CARAGA Region, subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately and shall be considered revoked upon completion of the activity. All orders, memoranda, and issuances inconsistent herewith are deemed revoked.

Done this 20 Theay of Noven boy2024.

For and By the Authority of the Secretary

ALLAN Q. UMALI Undersecretary for Administration (per Special Order No. 618, Series of 2024)



DA-CO-OSEC-SO20241115-00745

